FORM PTC-1594 REC 02-09	9-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF SOMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1012	62582 ned original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Par-Way Group	
Par-Way Mfg. Co.	Name:	
12-29-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34	Internal Address:	
<b></b>	Street Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of California	City: St. Clair State: MO 63077	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ∑XNo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	General Partnership     Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State of California	
XX Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: June 27, 1994	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   XX	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attempting to the second seco	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  1,303,962 PIZZA PIZAZZ 1,130,940 PRIME & CURE	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>James A. Quinton</u>		
Internal Address: 425 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00	
	XX Enclosed	
,	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City: NY State: NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
70372000 DMGUYEN 00000280 1303962 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FC:481		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.  James A. Quinton, Esq.	nes Quarter 12/29/901	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
OMR No. 0851-0011 (cm. 4/94)	REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0460	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Par-Way Mfg. Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal offices at 15635 Alton Parkway, Suite 260, Irvine, California 92718 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A annexed hereto

WHEREAS, the trademarks have been registered by Assignor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in other countries,

WHEREAS, Par-Way Group, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 107 Bolte Lane, St. Clair, Missouri 63077 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the registrations thereof in the United States and in any other country, together with the goodwill of the business to which the said marks apply and which is symbolized by the said marks;

WHEREAS, it is agreed by and between the parties that this assignment shall be effective as of June 27, 1994.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to such

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0461

trademarks and the registrations thereof, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which is symbolized by the said marks as well as any interest in the marks of Schedule possessed by Assignor in any other country together with the goodwill of the business to which said marks apply and which is symbolized by the said marks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable act the Assignee may require in order to vest in the Assignee all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, in the United States or any other country.

PAR-WAY MFG. CO.

Dated: June 27, 1994

Kenneth Lowrey, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0462

## SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Registration No.	Country
PIZZA PIZAZZ	1,303,962	United States
PRIME and CURE	1,130,940	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0463

**RECORDED: 01/29/1999**